RESOLUTION 415

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE RATES FOR SCHOOL IMPACT FEES TO BE COLLECTED FOR BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the Growth Management Act authorizes the collection of impact fees by the Town of Yacolt for school facilities; and

WHEREAS, Battle Ground School District No. 119 has submitted to the Town of Yacolt the Battle Ground School District Capital Facilities Plan for the period 2006-2012; and

WHEREAS, the Battle Ground School District No. 119 Capital Facilities Plan for the period 2006-2012 has set forth the need for new school facilities, the rationale for seeking impact fees, and recommended revised rates for impact fees for single family residences and multi-family units; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council conducted a public hearing on the impact fee revision request on November 6, 2006 during which specific time was given for the public to give verbal and written input on the revision.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington that the Town of Yacolt establishes the rates for school impact fees to be collected for Battle Ground School District No. 119 as \$1,400 per single family residence and \$560 per multi-family unit.

ADOPTED this 18th day of December, 2006.

Attest:	
Buenda Funnego	
BRENDA FINNEGAN, Clerk/Treasurer	
Ayes	Holyk, Weldon, Stewart
Nays	None
Absent	Madler, Marbut